

R R H F F

LITHUANIAN RADIO SPORTS FEDERATION

Studentų 50-241, LT51368, Kaunas Tel.: 8-37-300779 E.mail: lrsf@lrsf.lt www.lrsf.lt

COMMUNICATE No. 9

Kaunas

2020-06-16

If there are more on-site participants than there are places, participants will be selected according to the following quotas and criteria:

- a) 3 places are dedicated for last year "Lithuanian HF CUP" on-site participants who took 1st, 2nd and 3rd places;
- b) 1 place is dedicated for last year "Lithuanian HF CUP" off-site winner in Single Category operator;
- c) 1 place is dedicated for organization of "Lithuanian HF CUP";
- d) 3 places dedicated for last year Lithuanian HF Championship highest place winners;
- e) 2 places are dedicated for HF operators who took highest places in Lithuanian Radiosport Leaders competition;
- f) 5 places are dedicated for abroad participants;
- g) if one of the potential on-site participants withdraws or is already included in the group of participants according to another group of participants, his place is awarded to the winner of the lower place in the same group;
- h) in case of less participants from abroad, their places are allocated to Lithuanian HF operators.

NOTE: if the invited participant has already been mentioned before, his / her place is dedicated for next in the row.

The participants listed below are invited according to mentioned criteria:

According Criteria a): LY5O, YL2GM, LY4G; According Criteria b): LY4L; According Criteria c): LRSF, KTU RK; According Criteria d): LY6A, LY3BN, LY9A; According Criteria e) (2017): LY7Z, LY2NK;

The rest criteria is filled by mentioned rules.

dr. Rolandas Žakelis LY5AA "Lithuanian HF CUP – 2020" chief referee